CH \$40.00 456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374249
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wargaming.net LLP		01/29/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wargaming.net Limited		
Street Address:	105 Agion Omologiton Avenue		
Internal Address:	Agioi Omologites		
City:	Nicosia		
State/Country:	CYPRUS		
Postal Code:	1080		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CYPRUS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4560762	LET'S BATTLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Anna L. King
Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker

Address Line 2: Ste. 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007929.00068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna L. King
SIGNATURE:	/Anna King/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Wargaming net LLP, a limited liability partnership of the United Kingdom, having a principal place of business at Sterling House, Fulbourne Road, Walthamstow, London E17 4EE, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trademark and United States trademark registration therefor (the "Mark") as shown below, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

United States Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark	Fall Goods/Services
Registration No. 4560762	July 01, 2014	LET'S BATTLE	(Intil Class: 09) computer games software; computer game discs; video game software; computer software for video games or for games machines; computer programs for video and computer games; video discs, optical discs, audio tapes, prerecorded video cassettes, compact discs, all in the field of strategy and action games relating to armed conflict; blank cd-roms for sound or video recording; cd-roms, data bearing record carriers for computers, all in the field of strategy and action games relating to armed conflict; musical sound recordings; video recordings in the field of strategy and action games relating to armed conflict; software for playing video, computer and online games; software for enabling video, computer and online games; software for enabling video, computer and online games; computer game software for use on mobile phones; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newsletters, journals, magazines and guidebooks in the field of strategy and action games relating to armed conflict provided on-line from databases for the internet; video games enhancers, namely, high performance computer hardware with specialized features for enhanced game playing ability; structural parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods (Int'l Class: 16) printed matter, namely, newsletters, journals, magazines and guidebooks in the field of strategy and action games relating to armed conflict, printed matter relating to computer
********			games and entertainment, namely, newsletters, journals, magazines and guidebooks in the

field of strategy and action games relating to armed conflict; stationery; stickers, decals (Int'l Class: 41). entertainment provided via the internet, namely, providing online massively multiplayer video games; on-line gaming services, namely, providing online massively multiplayer video games; providing on-line computer games, multi-player matching services for computer game tournaments, and on-line entertainment in the nature of online computer game tournaments, sports leagues and fantasy sports leagues relating to armed conflict video games, production and distribution of games shows; providing on-line information in the field of computer gaming entertainment; providing online nondownloadable games by cellular telephone communication; providing online nondownloadable games by or for use on cellular telephones; providing on-line nondownloadable electronic publications in the nature of newsletters, journals, magazines and guidebooks in the field of strategy and action games relating to armed conflict

And, Whereas, Wargaming.net Limited, a company of Cyprus, located at 105 Agion Omologiton Avenue, Agioi Omologites, 1080 Nicosia, Cyprus (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark in the United States, including all common law rights and all rights in and to the Mark and registration, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Mark; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

In Witness Thereof, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by an officer thereof, duly authorized, this 29'th day of January, 2016.

WARGAMING.NEGLE

Bv:

Name, Title: Roman Zanin, General Counsel

LIMITED